ULTRA B4
GT3 CUP CHALLENGE
CAMNADA

Y VOKOHAMA

TITLE PARTHER

BN

Race 1 (Round 9) Time Cards

GRAND PRIX de TROIS-RIVIERES
Trois-Rivieres Street Circuit / 1.5207 miles
August 12 - 14, 2016 / Trois-Rivieres, Quebec, Canada

M Personal Best Il Session Best

Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama

B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
Etienne Borgeat 13 1:06.305 1329 14:27.749
2 14 1.07.217 1311 15:34.966
GT Racing Porsche 991/2014 15 1:06.877 1317 16:41.843
1 1:09.190 127.3 1:09.190 16 1:07.043 131.4 17:48.886
2 1:06.146 133.2 2:15.336 17 1:06.779 1319 18:55.665
3 1:05.918 133.7 3:21.254 18 1:08.450 128.7 20:04.115
4 1:.05.897 1337 4:27.151 19 1:33.666 941 21:37.781
5 1:05.818 133.9 5:32.969 20 1:41.533 86.8 23:19.314
6 1:06.302 132.9 6:39.271 21 1:07.164 1312 24:26.478
7 1:05.833 133.8 7:45.104 22 1:06.770 132.0 25:33.248
8 106176 1331 8:51.280 23 1:06.823 1318 26:40.071
9 1:05.894 133.7 9:57.174 24 1:06.432 132.6 27:46.503
10 1:06.306 1329 11:03.480 25  1:06.365 132.8  28:52.868
11 1:06.265 133.0  12:09.745 25 (IR {28 ZIEHAE
12 1:05.951 1336 13:15.696 27 1:06.761 1320 31:06.220
13 1.06.002 1335 14:21.698 28 1:07.107 LI R 22153027
14 1:06.154 1332 15:27.852 29 1:06.723 1320 83:20.050
15 1:06.195 1331 16:34.047 30 1:07.024 i Sy
16 1:05.981 1335  17:40.028 31 1:06.948 1316 35:34.022
17 1:06.425 1326  18:46.453 32 1:06.509 132,57 36:40.531
18 1:08.158 1293 19:54.611 33 1:06.976 1315 37:47.507
19 142524 859  21:37.135 34 1:06.730 1320  38:54.237
20 1:41.583 86.7 2318718 35 1:06.553 1324 40:00.790
21 1:06.946 131.6 24:25.664 36 1:06.502 132.5 41:07.292
22 1:06.488 1325  25:32.152 37 1:06.263 1330 42:13.555
23 134.3 26:37.733 38 1:06.301 132.9 43:19.856
24 1:05.772 1340  27:43.505 39 1:06.414 1827 44:26.270
25  1:05.852 1338  28:49.357 40 1:06.806 131.9 45:33.076
26 1:05.733 1340  29:55.090 -
27 1:05.850 1338 31:00.940 08 Martin Harvey
28 1:06.408 132.7 32:07.348 Wingho Racing Porsche 997 / 2012
29 1:06.380 1327 33:13.728 T 112314 1186 114312
30 1:06.132 1332 34:19.860 5 1:08:830 128.0 293 144
31 1:06.583 1323 35:26.443 3 108293 129.0 3:31.437
32 1:06.087 1333 36:32.530 A5 TS 4451166
33 1:06.644 1322 37:39.174 5 108442 128.7 5:54.608
34 1:06.472 1325  38:45.646 T 15806 REEE
35 1:06.212 1331 39:51.858 7 1-08.038 1295 8:11.456
36  1:06.317 1329  40:58.175 T 10 e
37 1:06.036 1334 42:04.211 9 1:08.773 12864 10:28.509
38 1:06.088 1333  43:10.299 Ry 1205  11:36.521
39 1:05.773 1340  44:16.072 1M 1:07.906 1297 12:44.497
40 1:06.124 1332 45:22.196 ) 1307 13:51.820
Tim Sanderson 13 1:07.581 1304 14:59.401
07 14 1:07.526 1305 16:06.927
Porsche Centre Oakville / Alegra Motorspc Porsche 991/ 2015 15 1:07.864 129.8 17:14.791
1 1:11.373 123.4 1:11.373 16 1:07.713 130.1 18:22.504
2 1:06.731 132.0 2:18.104 17 1:10.397 1252 19:32.901
3 1:06.363 132.8 3:24.467 18 1:12.619 121.3 20:45.520
4 1:06.677 132.1 4:31.144 19 1:14.966 117.5 22:00.486
5 1:06.100 1333 5:37.244 20 1:221.742 1078 23:22.228
6  1:06.148 133.2 6:43.392 21 1:10.634 1247 24:32.862
7 1:06.354 132.8 7.49.746 22 1:08.268 12041 25:41.130
8  1:06.476 1325 8:56.222 23 1:22683 1066 27:03.813
9 1:06.339 1328 10:02.561 -
10 1334 11:08.628 9 Chris Green
11 1:06.359 132.8 12:14.987 Pfaff Motorsports Porsche 991 /2014
12 1:06.457 1326 13:21.444 T 201 108.026
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Race 1 (Round 9) Time Cards

GRAND PRIX de TROIS-RIVIERES
Trois-Rivieres Street Circuit / 1.5207 miles
August 12 - 14, 2016 / Trois-Rivieres, Quebec, Canada

Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama

M Personal Best Il Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane
Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
2 1:05.984 133.5 2:14.210 18 1:08.543 128.5 20:15.787
3 1:05.916 133.7 3:20.126 19  1:24.696 104.0 21:40.483
4 1:05537 134.4 4:25.663 20 1:40.682 87.5 23:21.165
Gl 1:05.285 135.0 5:30.948 21 1:08.015 129.5 24:29.180
6  1:05.405 134.7 6:36.353 22 1:07.693 130.2 25:36.873
7 1.05.619 134.3 7:41.972 23 1:06.635 132.2 26:43.508
8  1:.05.617 134.3 8:47.589 24 1:06.870 131.8 27:50.378
9 1:05.660 134.2 9:53.249 25  1:06.324 132.8 28:56.702
10 1:05.331 134.9 10:58.580 26 1:07.259 131.0 30:03.961
1 1:05.593 134.3 12:04.173 27 1:08.223 129.1 31:12.184
12 1:05.646 134.2 13:09.819 28 1:08.225 129.1 32:20.409
13 1:05.574 134.4 14:15.393 29  1:06.994 131.5 33:27.403
14 1:.05.774 133.9 15:21.167 30  1:07.540 130.4 34:34.943
15 1:05.681 134.1 16:26.848 31 133.4 35:40.982
16 1:05.640 134.2 17:32.488 32 1:06.599 132.3 36:47.581
17 1:05.682 134.1 18:38.170 33 1:06.987 131.5 37:54.568
18 1:07.674 130.2 19:45.844 34 1:06.581 132.3 39:01.149
19 1:50.387 79.8 21:36.231 35  1:06.621 132.2 40:07.770
20 1:42.043 86.3 23:18.274 36  1:06.768 132.0 41:14.538
21 1:07.083 131.3 24:25.357 37  1:06.225 133.0 42:20.763
22 1:05.695 134.1 25:31.052 38 1:07.058 131.4 43:27.821
23 1:05.353 134.8 26:36.405 39  1:06.933 131.6 44:34.754
24 1:05.395 134.7 27:41.800 40  1:07.628 130.3 45:42.382
25  1:05.419 134.7 28:47.219
26 1:05.563 1344 29:52.782 1 7 Daniel Morad
27 105624 134.3  30:58.406 Porsche Centre Oakville / Alegra Motorspo Porsche 991 /2016
28 1:05.868 133.8 32:04.274 - :
2 105006 w7 oo | 10O 1S4 forozs
30  1:05.826 133.8 34:15.996 " .
3t s e T i 45 o022
32 1:05.985 133.5 36:28.112
33 1:05.939 1336 37:34.051 > 08157 13525 52965
34 1:05.862 133.8 38:39.913 S 13:; s;zg:ggz
35  1:06.250 133.0 39:46.163 . .
36  1:05.933 133.6 40:52.096 8 1:05'406 134.7 8:45'261
37  1:06.086 133.3 41:58.182 9 105150 135.2 9:50.411
10 1:05.341 134.8 10:55.752
38 105888 1387 43:04.070 11 1:05.205 1351 12:00.957
39  1:05.868 133.8 44:09.938
12 1:05.241 135.0 13:06.198
40 1:06.333 132.8 45:16.271
13 1:05.630 134.2 14:11.828
Orey Fidani 14 1:05.250 135.0 15:17.078
1 3 15 1:05.477 134.6 16:22.555
Pfaff Motorsports Porsche 991 /2016 16 1:05.459 134.6 17:28.014
1 1:13.036 120.6 1:13.036 17 1:05.237 135.1 18:33.251
2 1:07.799 129.9 2:20.835 18 1:09.870 126.1 19:43.121
3 1:07.306 130.9 3:28.141 19  1:51.596 78.9 21:34.717
4 1.07.355 130.8 4:35.496 20 1:43.181 85.4 23:17.898
5  1:.07.277 131.0 5:42.773 21 1:05.719 134.1 24:23.617
6  1:07.620 130.3 6:50.393 22 1:05.567 134.4 25:29.184
7 1:06.927 131.6 7:57.320 23 1:05.287 134.9 26:34.471
8  1:07.284 130.9 9:04.604 24 1:05.406 134.7 27:39.877
9 1:07.434 130.7 10:12.038 25  1:05.473 134.6 28:45.350
10 1:06.948 131.6 11:18.986 26 1:05.167 135.2 29:50.517
1 1:07.254 131.0 12:26.240 27 1:05.145 135.2 30:55.662
12 1:07.024 1315 13:33.264 28 1:05.442 134.6 32:01.104
13 1:06.548 132.4 14:39.812 29 1:05.520 134.5 33:06.624
14 1:.06.715 132.1 15:46.527 30  1:05.826 133.8 34:12.450
15 1:06.955 131.6 16:53.482 31 1:05.309 134.9 35:17.759
16 1:06.811 131.9 18:00.293 32 1:05.434 134.6 36:23.193
17 1:06.951 131.6 19:07.244 33 1:.05.287 134.9 37:28.480
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Race 1 (Round 9) Time Cards

GRAND PRIX de TROIS-RIVIERES
Trois-Rivieres Street Circuit / 1.5207 miles

August 12 - 14, 2016 / Trois-Rivieres, Quebec, Canada

Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama

M Personal Best Il Session Best

B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
34 1:05.234 1351 38:33.714 19 1:53.169 779 21:34.419
35  1:05.408 1347  39:39.122 20 142529 859  23:16.948
36 1:05.434 1346 40:44.556 21 1:05.467 1346 24:22.415
37 1:05.461 1346  41:50.017 22 1:05.497 1345  25:27.912
38 1:05.332 1349  42:55.349 23 1:05.090 1354 26:33.002
39 1:05.358 1348 44:00.707 24 1:05.136 1353 27:38.138
40 1:05.372 1348 45:.06.079 25 1:05.174 1352 28:43.312

26 1:05.228 1351  29:48.540
27 Valerie Chiasson 27 1:05.420 1347 30:53.960
GT Racing Porsche 991 / 2014 28 1:05.702 134.1 31:59.662
' . 29 1:05.453 1346 33:05.115
; zg; ;;12:233 30 1:05.149 1352 34:10.264
: , 31 1:05.320 1349  35:15.584
3 106557 1324 3:23.987 32 1:05.355 1348  36:20.939
4 1:07.605 130.3 4:31.562
_ _ 33 1:05.397 1347 37:26.336
2 1;82;22 1212 22?2?; 34 1:05.116 1353 38:31.452
106665 329 o5t 878 35 1:05.700 1341 39:37.152
5 106411 1227 5,56 289 36 1:05.362 1348  40:42.514
o 107177 31 1005466 37 1:05.363 1348 41:47.877
0 107050 14 111949 38 1:05.279 1350  42:53.156
A _ 39 1:05.603 1343 43:58.759
o m oeww Lok
13 1:07.324 1309  14:33.620 Shaun McKaigue
14 1.06.983 1315 15:40.603 34
15 1:06.660 132.2 16:47.263 Fiorano Racing Porsche 997 / 2013
16 1.06.854 1318 17:54.117 1 1:13.982 119.1 1:13.982
17 1:06.554 1324 19:00.671 2 1:08.916 127.8 2:22.898
18 1:10.317 1253 20:10.988 3 1:08.328 128.9 3:31.226
19 1:27.433 1008 21:38.421 4 115244 1171 4:46.470
20 1:41.511 868  23:19.932 5  1:08.663 128.3 5:55.133
21 1:07.499 1305  24:27.431 6  1:08.589 1285 7:03.722
22 1:06.479 1325  25:33.910 7 1:08.007 129.4 8:11.819
23 1:06.518 1325  26:40.428 8  1:08.367 128.9 9:20.186
24 1:06.724 1320  27:47.152 9 1:08.786 1281  10:28.972
25  1:06.669 1322 28:53.821 10 1:08.490 1286  11:37.462
26 1:06.903 1317 30:00.724 11 1.07.628 1303 12:45.000
27 3:50.355 36.8  34:00.079 12 1:07.620 1303 13:52.710
13 130.6 15:00.181
2 8 Scott Hargrove 14 1:07.534 1305  16:07.715
OpenRoad Racing Porsche 991/ 2014 15 1:07.699 130.1 17:15.414
— — — 16 1:07.701 1301 18:23.115
_ _ 17 1:10.564 1249  19:33.679
§ 1223 322?2 18 1:13.158 1204  20:46.837
o oscre iy 4.2 288 19 1:14.266 1186  22:01.103
s 105007 12 5128205 20 1:221.472 1081  23:22.575
_ ; 21 1:08.820 1280  24:31.395
o tosan wse exsae 100 "
; ; 23 1:08.007 1206 26:47.183
: 1;2;:?33 122: :;22:‘212; 24 1:08.187 1292 27:55.370
10 1:05.048 1354 10:53.506 25 107720 1301 29:03.090
11 1:05.202 1351 11:58.708 26 1:07.844 129.9° 30:10.934
12 1:05.235 1351 13:03.943 27 1:08.350 1289 31:19.284
28 1:08.395 1288  32:27.679
13 1:05.399 1347 14:00.342
14 1:05.403 1347  15:14.745 29 1:08.300 1290 33:35.979
5 105920 a1 1019 068 30 1:07.567 1304  34:43.546
16 1:05.439 1346 17:25.404 31 107924 129.7 3551470
1 1os4m e 1890886 32 1:07.869 1298  36:59.339
18 1:10.364 1252 19:41.250 33 1:08.358 1289 38:07.697
34 1:07.743 1301 39:15.440
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Race 1 (Round 9) Time Cards

GRAND PRIX de TROIS-RIVIERES
Trois-Rivieres Street Circuit / 1.5207 miles

August 12 - 14, 2016 / Trois-Rivieres, Quebec, Canada

Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama

M Personal Best

Il Session Best

B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
35 1:08.066 129.4 40:23.506 31 1:06.656 132.2 35:38.723
36 1:07.735 130.1 41:31.241 32 1:05.921 133.7 36:44.644
37 1:07.990 129.6 42:39.231 33 1:06.176 133.1 37:50.820
38 1:07.803 129.9 43:47.034 34 1:06.185 133.1 38:57.005
39 1:.08.618 128.4 44:55.652 35 133.7 40:02.881
40 1:08.682 128.3 46:04.334 36 1:05.928 133.6 41:08.809

37 1:06.034 133.4 42:14.843

78 Zacharie Robichon 38 1:06.035 1334  43:20.878

Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991/ 2014 39 1:06.433 132.6 44:27.311

40 1:06.317 132.9 45:33.628
1 1:08.907 127.9 1:08.907
2 1:06.041 133.4 2:14.948
3 1:05.846 133.8 3:20.794
4 1:05.883 133.7 4:26.677
5 1:05.754 134.0 5:32.431
6 1:05.650 134.2 6:38.081
7 1:05.655 134.2 7:43.736
8 1:05.771 134.0 8:49.507
9 1:05.583 134.3 9:55.090
10 1:05.735 134.0 11:00.825
1 1:05.732 134.0 12:06.557
iPY  1:05.549 134.4 13:12.106
13 1:05.639 134.2 14:17.745
14 1:05.691 134.1 15:23.436
15 1:05.554 134.4 16:28.990
16 1:05.752 134.0 17:34.742

88 Marco Cirone

Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2015
1 1:11.935 1225 1:11.935
2 1:06.813 131.9 2:18.748
3 1:06.555 1324 3:25.303
4 1:06.578 132.3 4:31.881
5 1:06.979 131.5 5:38.860
6 1:07.203 131.1 6:46.063
7 1:06.375 132.7 7:52.438
8 1:06.811 131.9 8:59.249
9 1:08.006 129.6 10:07.255
10 1:06.644 132.2 11:13.899
1 1:06.528 1324 12:20.427
12 1:06.808 131.9 13:27.235
13 1:06.963 131.6 14:34.198
14 1:06.910 131.7 15:41.108
15 1:06.578 132.3 16:47.686
16 1:07.032 131.4 17:54.718
17 1:06.297 132.9 19:01.015
18 1:14.245 118.7 20:15.260
19 1:24.584 104.2 21:39.844
20 1:40.620 87.6 23:20.464
21 1:07.346 130.8 24:27.810
22 1:06.672 1321 25:34.482
23 1:06.547 1324 26:41.029
24 1:06.584 132.3 27:47.613
25 1:06.908 131.7 28:54.521
26 1:06.700 1321 30:01.221
27 1:10.089 125.7 31:11.310
28 1:08.459 128.7 32:19.769
29 1:06.418 132.7 33:26.187
30 1:05.880 133.7 34:32.067
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GT3 CUP CHALLENGE GRAND PRIX de TROIS-RIVIERES
v voRoHAmA Trois-Rivieres Street Circuit / 1.5207 miles
August 12 - 14, 2016 / Trois-Rivieres, Quebec, Canada
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h Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama
Race 1 (Round 9) Time Cards

M Personal Best Il Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane
Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
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